

Service Alert

November 19, 2015

Emerging Markets Equity Fund and Municipal Money Market Fund to reopen certain share classes

The Wells Fargo Advantage Emerging Markets Equity Fund will reopen to investors at the start of business on December 1, 2015. All classes of the fund have been closed to new investors, with certain exceptions detailed in the fund's prospectus and statement of additional information, since December 31, 2013.

The Institutional Class of the *Wells Fargo Advantage Municipal Money Market Fund* will also reopen to investors at the start of business on December 1, 2015. Please note that the *Wells Fargo Advantage Funds* Board of Trustees has designated this fund as a retail fund and will limit investors to natural persons, effective on or before October 14, 2016.

Effective December 1, 2015, the following funds will reopen to investors:

Fund	Share class	CUSIP	Ticker	Transfer agent number
Emerging Markets Equity Fund	Α	94984B389	EMGAX	663
Emerging Markets Equity Fund	Admin	94984B355	EMGYX	763
Emerging Markets Equity Fund	B*	94984B371	EMGBX	863
Emerging Markets Equity Fund	С	94984B363	EMGCX	963
Emerging Markets Equity Fund	1	94975P751	EMGNX	4146
Emerging Markets Equity Fund	R6	94987W539	EMGDX	4660
Municipal Money Market Fund	1	949921555	WMTXX	3164

^{*}Class B will remain closed to investment, except in connection with the reinvestment of any distributions and permitted exchanges.

If you have questions, please contact the Intermediary Services team at **1-800-368-5610**, Monday through Friday between 8:30 a.m. and 5 p.m. ET.

Administrator Class, Institutional Class, Class R6 shares are sold without a front-end sales charge or contingent deferred sales charge.

Carefully consider a fund's investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses before investing. For a current prospectus and, if available, a summary prospectus, containing this and other information, visit wellsfargoadvantagefunds.com. Read it carefully before investing.

Wells Fargo Funds Management, LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Wells Fargo & Company, provides investment advisory and administrative services for *Wells Fargo Advantage Funds*. Other affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company provide subadvisory and other services for the funds. The funds are distributed by **Wells Fargo Funds Distributor**, **LLC**, Member FINRA, an affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. 238438 11-15

NOT FDIC INSURED ■ NO BANK GUARANTEE ■ MAY LOSE VALUE

FOR INVESTMENT PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY - NOT FOR USE WITH THE RETAIL PUBLIC